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USER MANUAL

Thank you for purchasing EverBrite products, please read this manual 
carefully before use, and keep it for future reference! 

4-PACK MINI LED
ALUMINUM FLASHLIGHT
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This product owns highly versatile portable LED torch - The portable, 
compact size makes them perfect for outdoors camping, hiking, hunting, 
backpacking, fishing, night reading or for emergency situations.

PRODUCT PARAMETER

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

●  Impact Resistant - Aluminum body construction for durability extends 
the life of the high power LED effectively with glow in the dark.

●  Glow Function - The mini flashlight handle can fluoresce in the dark, 
please put the flashlight in the sun to absorb ultraviolet rays for a few 
minutes before using at night.

●  Bright Led - 9 bright LEDs deliver super bright light where you need it 
●  4-PACK - Pack of 4 colors: green, yellow, blue, pink, with 12 AAA 

EverBrite batteries.
●  Highly Versatile Portable Led Torch - The portable, compact size 

makes them perfect for outdoors use, night reading or for emergency 
situations.

PRODUCT FEATURES

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

3 AAA Alkaline Batteries

45LM

Max. beam distance

Max. Running time

30m

2.5h

Power  

Max. Brightness

● Mode 
      The simple soft push-button operation makes 

them easy to turn ON/OFF.

● This product supports 3 AAA Alkaline Batteries, when unpacking the 
box, please be remember to remove the insulation sheet first.

● Glow - in - Dark Function - It is recommended to put the flashlights in 
the sun for a few minutes for the glow function after receiving them.



GB

3
Made in China

Do not dispose with domestic waste. Use special collection 
points for sorted waste. Contact local authorities for information 
about collection points. If the electronic devices would be 
disposed on landfill, dangerous substances may reach 
groundwater and subsequently food chain, where it could affect 
human health.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Distributed by:
Hangzhou GreatStar Industrial Co., Ltd

No.35 Jiuhuan Road, Jiubao Town, 
Hangzhou 310019,China

www.everbrite-lighting.com

WARNING!

● DO NOT allow throw and hit when the lamp is in use to prevent 
damage to the lamp and battery.

● Do not disassemble the lamp at will. If any problem, please consult 
the after-sales service.

● Do not use the light flashlight to directly illuminate the eyes, which will 
cause people's eyes to blur or even short-term blindness.

● This product supports 3 AAA Alkaline Batteries, when the first use, 
please remove the insulation sheet first.

WARNING
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MANUALE D'USO

Grazie per aver acquistato i prodotti EverBrite, leggere questo manuale
attentamente prima dell'uso e conservarlo per riferimento futuro!

TORCIA EVERBRITE MINI LED
IN ALLUMINIO DA 4 PEZZI
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Questo prodotto possiede una torcia a LED portatile altamente versatile: 
le dimensioni portatili e compatte li rendono perfetti per il campeggio 
all'aperto, l'escursionismo, la caccia, lo zaino in spalla, la pesca, la 
lettura notturna o per situazioni di emergenza.

PARAMETRO DEL PRODOTTO

INTRODUZIONE AL PRODOTTO

●  Resistente agli urti: la struttura del corpo in alluminio per una 
maggiore durata prolunga efficacemente la durata del LED ad alta 
potenza con bagliore al buio.

●  Funzione bagliore: l'impugnatura della mini torcia può emettere 
fluorescenza al buio, si prega di mettere la torcia al sole per assorbire 
i raggi ultravioletti per alcuni minuti prima dell'uso durante la notte.

●  LED luminosi: 9 LED luminosi forniscono una luce super brillante 
dove ne hai bisogno

●  CONFEZIONE DA 4 - Confezione da 4 colori: verde, giallo, blu, rosa, 
con 12 batterie AAA EverBrite.

●  Torcia a LED portatile altamente versatile: le dimensioni compatte e 
portatili le rendono perfette per l'uso all'aperto, la lettura notturna o 
per situazioni di emergenza.

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

3 batterie alcaline AAA

45 LM

Massimo. distanza del raggio 

Max. Tempo di esecuzione

30m

2.5h

Energia

Max. Luminosità

● Modalità: il semplice funzionamento del pulsante morbido li rende 
facili da accendere/spegnere.

● Questo prodotto supporta 3 batterie alcaline AAA, quando si disimballa 
la scatola, ricordarsi di rimuovere prima il foglio isolante.

● Funzione Glow-in-Dark - Si consiglia di mettere le torce al sole per 
alcuni minuti per la funzione Glow dopo averle ricevute.
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Made in China

Non smaltire con i rifiuti domestici. Utilizzare i punti di raccolta 
speciali per i rifiuti differenziati. Contattare le autorità locali per 
informazioni sui punti di raccolta. Se i dispositivi elettronici 
venissero smaltiti in discarica, le sostanze pericolose 
potrebbero raggiungere le acque sotterranee e 
successivamente la catena alimentare, dove potrebbero influire 
sulla salute umana.

PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE

Distribuito da:
Hangzhou GreatStar Industrial Co., Ltd 

No.35 Jiuhuan Road, città di Jiubao, 
Hangzhou 310019, Cina

www.everbrite-lighting.com

AVVERTIMENTO!

● NON permettere di lanciare e colpire quando la lampada è in uso per 
evitare danni alla lampada e alla batteria.

● Non smontare la lampada a volontà. In caso di problemi, consultare il 
servizio post-vendita.

● Non utilizzare la torcia elettrica per illuminare direttamente gli occhi, il 
che causerà l'offuscamento degli occhi delle persone o addirittura la 
cecità a breve termine.

● Questo prodotto supporta 3 batterie alcaline AAA, al primo utilizzo, 
rimuovere prima il foglio isolante.

AVVERTIMENTO
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Vielen Dank für den Kauf von EverBrite Produkten, bitte lesen Sie 
dieses Handbuch vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie 
es zum Nachschlagen auf!

4 STÜCK MINI LED
ALUMINIUM TASCHENLAMPEN
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Dieses Produkt besitzt sehr vielseitige tragbare Led-Taschenlampe - Die 
tragbare, kompakte Größe macht sie perfekt für Outdoor-Camping, Wandern, 
Jagen, Rucksacktourismus, Angeln, Nacht-Lesen oder für Notsituationen.

PRODUKT PARAMETER

PRODUKTVORSTELLUNG

●  Schlagfest - Die Aluminiumkonstruktion sorgt für eine lange Lebens-
dauer der Hochleistungs-LED, die im Dunkeln leuchtet.

●  Glow-Funktion - Die Mini-Taschenlampe Griff kann in der Dunkelheit 
fluoreszieren, setzen Sie bitte die Taschenlampe in der Sonne, um 
ultraviolette Strahlen für ein paar Minuten vor der Verwendung in der 
Nacht zu absorbieren.

●  Bright Led - 9 helle LEDs liefern superhelles Licht, wo Sie es 
brauchen. 

●  4 Farben: grün, gelb, blau, rosa, mit 12 AAA EverBrite-Batterien.
●  Äußerst vielseitige tragbare Led-Taschenlampe - Die tragbare, 

kompakte Größe macht sie perfekt für den Einsatz im Freien, zum 
Lesen bei Nacht oder für Notsituationen.

PRODUKTMERKMALE

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

3 AAA Alkaline Batterien

45 LM

 Max. Strahlabstand

Max. Laufzeit 

30m

2.5h

Stromversorgung  

Max. Helligkeit 

● Modus: Die einfache Soft-Button-Bedienung 
macht es leicht, sie ein- und auszuschalten.

● Dieses Produkt unterstützt 3 AAA-Alkali-Batterien. Bitte denken Sie 
beim Auspacken des Kartons daran, zuerst die Isolierfolie zu entfernen.

● Glow in Dark Funktion - Es wird empfohlen, die Taschenlampen in der 
Sonne für ein paar Minuten für die Glow-Funktion nach dem Empfang 
zu setzen.
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Made in China

Nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgen. Benutzen Sie spezielle 
Sammelstellen für sortierte Abfälle. Wenden Sie sich an die 
örtlichen Behörden, um Informationen über Sammelstellen zu 
erhalten. Wenn die elektronischen Geräte auf einer 
Mülldeponie entsorgt werden, können gefährliche Stoffe ins 
Grundwasser und anschließend in die Nahrungskette 
gelangen, wo sie die menschliche Gesundheit beeinträchtigen 
können.

UMWELTSCHUTZ

Distributed by:
Hangzhou GreatStar Industrial Co., Ltd 

No.35 Jiuhuan Road, Jiubao Town, 
Hangzhou 310019,China

www.everbrite-lighting.com

WARNUNG!

● Werfen und schlagen Sie die Lampe NICHT, wenn sie in Betrieb ist, 
um Schäden an der Lampe und der Batterie zu vermeiden.

● Zerlegen Sie die Lampe nicht. Bei Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte 
an den Kundendienst.

● Verwenden Sie die Taschenlampe nicht, um direkt in die Augen zu 
leuchten, da dies zu einem Verschwimmen der Augen oder sogar zu 
kurzzeitiger Blindheit führen kann.

● Dieses Produkt benötigt 3 AAA-Alkali-Batterien. Bei der ersten 
Benutzung entfernen Sie bitte zuerst die Isolierfolie.

WARNUNG
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MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Merci d'avoir acheté les produits EverBrite, Veuillez lire attentivement 
ce manuel avant de l'utiliser et gardez-le pour vous y référer 
ultérieurement !

MINI LAMPE DE POCHE
LED EN ALUMINIUM
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Ce produit possède une torche Led portable très polyvalente - La taille portable et 
compacte les rend parfaites pour le camping en plein air, la randonnée, la chasse, 
la randonnée, la pêche, la lecture de nuit ou pour les situations d'urgence.

PARAMÈTRE DE PRODUIT

PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT

●  Résistant aux Chocs - La construction du corps en aluminium pour la 
durabilité prolonge la durée de vie de la LED haute puissance efficace-
ment avec la fonction de fluorescence dans l'obscurité.

●  Fonction Phosphorescente - La poignée de la mini lampe de poche peut 
être fluorescente dans l'obscurité, veuillez placer la lampe de poche au 
soleil pour absorber les rayons ultraviolets pendant quelques minutes 
avant de l'utiliser la nuit.

●  LED brillantes - 9 LED brillantes fournissent une lumière super brillante là 
où vous en avez besoin. 

●  4-Pièces- Lot de 4 Couleurs : vert, jaune, bleu, rose, avec 12 piles AAA.
●  Torche Led Portable très Polyvalente - La taille portable et compacte les 

rend parfaites pour l'extérieur, la lecture de nuit ou les situations 
d'urgence.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'UTILISATION

3 Piles Alcalines AAA

45 LM

Max. distance du faisceau 

Autonomie Maximale

30m

2.5h

Puissance

Luminosité Maximale

● Mode : L'opération simple du bouton souple les 
rend faciles à allumer/éteindre.

● Ce produit est compatible avec 3 piles alcalines AAA. Lors du 
déballage, n'oubliez pas de retirer d'abord la feuille isolante.

● Fonction phosphorescente - Il est recommandé de mettre la lampe de 
poche au soleil pendant quelques minutes après l'avoir reçue pour 
obtenir la fonction veilleuse.
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Fabriqué en Chine

Ne pas jeter avec les ordures ménagères. Utiliser les points de 
collecte spéciaux pour les déchets triés. Contactez les 
autorités locales pour obtenir des informations sur les points de 
collecte. Si les appareils électroniques sont mis en décharge, 
les substances dangereuses peuvent atteindre les eaux 
souterraines et la chaîne alimentaire, où elles peuvent affecter 
la santé humaine.

PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Distribué par :
Hangzhou GreatStar Industrial Co. Ltd 

No.35 Jiuhuan Road, Jiubao Town, 
Hangzhou 310019, Chine

www.everbrite-lighting.com

AVERTISSEMENT!

● NE PAS permettre de lancer et de frapper lorsque la lampe est en 
cours d'utilisation pour éviter d'endommager la lampe et la pile.

● Ne démontez pas la lampe à volonté. En cas de problème, veuillez 
consulter le service après-vente.

● N'utilisez pas la lampe de poche pour éclairer directement les yeux, 
ce qui entraînerait un flou des yeux ou même une cécité à court 
terme.

● Ce produit est compatible avec 3 piles alcalines AAA. Lors de la 
première utilisation, veuillez d'abord retirer la feuille d'isolation.

AVERTISSEMENT
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MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

Gracias por comprar los productos EverBrite, por favor lea este manual 
cuidadosamente antes de usar y guárdelo para futuras referencias.

4-PIEZAS MINI LED
LINTERNA DE ALUMINIO
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Este producto posee una linterna Led portátil muy versátil - El tamaño 
portátil y compacto las hace perfectas para acampadas al aire libre, 
senderismo, caza, excursionismo con mochila, pesca, lectura nocturna o 
situaciones de emergencia. 

PARÁMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

●  Resistente a los golpes - la duradera construcción del cuerpo de 
aluminio prolonga la vida útil de los LED de alta potencia y brilla en la 
oscuridad.

●  Función luminosa - El mango de la linterna puede emitir luz fluorescente 
en la oscuridad, por favor ponga la linterna bajo la luz del sol para 
absorber los rayos UV durante unos minutos antes de usarla por la 
noche.

●  LED brillantes: 9 LED brillantes le proporcionan la luz superbrillante que 
necesitas.

●  4-Piezas- Juego de linterna de 4 colores: verde, amarillo, azul, rosa, con 
12 pilas AAA EverBrite.

●  Linterna Led Portátil Altamente Versátil - El tamaño portátil y compacto 
las hace perfectas para su uso al aire libre, lectura nocturna o para 
situaciones de emergencia.

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

3 Pilas Alcalinas AAA

45 LM

Distancia máx. del haz

Tiempo Máx. de Funcionamiento

30m

2.5h

Potencia  

Brillo Máx.

● Modo : El sencillo funcionamiento mediante botones suaves 
facilita el encendido y apagado.

● Este producto admite 3 pilas alcalinas AAA. Al desembalar la caja, no 
olvide retirar primero la lámina aislante.

● Función luminosa - Se recomienda dejar la linterna al sol durante unos 
minutos después de recibirla para conseguir la función de luz nocturna.
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No las tire con la basura doméstica. Utilice puntos de recogida 
especiales para residuos clasificados. Póngase en contacto 
con las autoridades locales para obtener información sobre los 
puntos de recogida. Si los aparatos electrónicos se depositan 
en un vertedero, las sustancias peligrosas pueden llegar a las 
aguas subterráneas y, posteriormente, a la cadena alimentaria, 
donde podrían afectar a la salud humana.

PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE

Distribuido por:
Hangzhou GreatStar Industrial Co., Ltd 

No.35 Jiuhuan Road, Jiubao Town, 
Hangzhou 310019,China

www.everbrite-lighting.com

ADVERTENCIA!

● Cuando la linterna esté en uso, no la tire ni la golpee para evitar 
daños en la linterna y la pila.

● No desmonte la linterna a voluntad. Si tiene algún problema, consulte 
al servicio postventa.

● Por favor, no apunte la linterna directamente a los ojos, ya que puede 
causar visión borrosa o incluso ceguera de corta duración.

● Este producto admite 3 pilas alcalinas AAA, por favor retire la lámina 
aislante cuando lo utilice por primera vez.

ADVERTENCIA


